## BW-22

# PERMIT APPLICATIONS, RENEWALS, & MODS

2018

### **Cash Remittance Report (CRR)**

E	Energy, Minerals & Nat CASH REMITTA				*
OCD-	Environment B	W-4 2 2 2	ocation Code	2	70
	NTH DAY				7 h 2
Collection Period:	<sub>IM</sub> // th	rough	///	4	*
Cost Center 5	Revenue Code 5		t Amount	Collected Amou	unt
0740			200.00		
		700			
Total	=======	\$	9	\$	10
Over/Short Amoun	t  \$	. ①			
CRR Deposit An	nount   Deverges (3)	0:	\$	Della	_12
Print Name:  Distribution: White and Yellow	copy to Accounts Receivable-ASD.		Low Comments	0	—13 —13
Official Use Only	d at CRR submitting location.				
Completed by the Acco	unts Receivable		Date Rece	eived:	-0

Completed by the Accounts Receivable

Notes:

2

State Treasurer Deposit Number: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ 

Verified by: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Deposit Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_5

EMNRDCRR Revised 4/01

Amount Received:



June 07, 2018

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. Saint Francis Santa Fe, NM 87505

Att:: Mr. Carl Chavez-Envr. Engr.

Subject: Wasserhund Inc. BW-04 & BW-22

Dear Carl,

On behalf of Wasserhund Inc. Price LLC has enclosed permit renewal applications for the Wasserhund Inc. BW-04 and BW-22 Brine Wells, with \$200 filing fee.

Sincerely,

Wayne Price-Price LLC wayneprice@q.com

Mayo Puo

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

## State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Revised June 10, 2003

Submit Original
Plus 1 Copy
to Santa Fe
1 Copy to Appropriate
District Office

#### DISCHARGE PLAN APPLICATION FOR BRINE EXTRACTION FACILITES

(Refer to the OCD Guidelines for assistance in completing the application)

New XX Renewal

I. Facility Name: Eidson Brine Station-BW-04

II. Operator: Wasserhund Inc.

Address: P.O. Box 2140 Lovington, New Mexico 88260 Contact Person: Larry Gandy Phone: 575-399-5721

#### Request, Commitments and Attachments:

Pursuant to WQCC 20.6.2.5003.A NMAC "Existing Facilities" and per WQCC 20.6.2.5003.B; Wasserhund Inc. is requesting that the previously submitted information be referenced for this permit renewal application and Wasserhund Inc. hereby commits to continue and operate pursuant to the existing permit on-file with OCD until renewed by

#### OCD. Required \$100.00 filing fee is attached hereto.

- III. Location: SW/4 SW/4 Section 31 Township 16S Range 35E
  Submit large scale topographic map showing exact location.- ON File with OCD
- IV. Attach the name and address of the landowner of the facility site.-ON File with OCD
- V. Attach a description of the types and quantities of fluids at the facility.-ON File with OCD
- VI. Attach a description of all fluid transfer and storage and fluid and solid disposal facilities.-ON File with OCD
- VII. Attach a description of underground facilities (i.e. brine extraction well).-ON File with OCD
- VIII. Attach a contingency plan for reporting and clean-up of spills or releases.-ON File with OCD
- IX. Attach geological/hydrological evidence demonstrating that brine extraction operations will not adversely impact fresh water.-ON File with OCD
- X. Attach such other information as is necessary to demonstrate compliance with any other OCD rules, regulations and/or orders.-ON File with OCD

#### XI. CERTIFICATION:

I hereby certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted in this document and all attachments and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information including the possibility of fine and imprisonment.

N	TAL D 11 AV 1 LI
Name: Larry Gandy	Title: President Wasserhund Inc.
Signature: Consultant: Wayne Price-Price LLC 505-715-2809 wayneprice@q.com	Date: June 06, 2018

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

#### State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Revised June 10, 2003

Submit Original
Plus 1 Copy
to Santa Fe
1 Copy to Appropriate
District Office

#### DISCHARGE PLAN APPLICATION FOR BRINE EXTRACTION FACILITES

(Refer to the OCD Guidelines for assistance in completing the application)

New XX Renewal

I. Facility Name: Tatum Brine Station-BW-22

II. Operator: Wasserhund Inc.

Address: P.O. Box 2140 Lovington, New Mexico 88260 Contact Person: Larry Gandy Phone: 575-399-5721

#### Request, Commitments and Attachments:

Pursuant to WQCC 20.6.2.5003.A NMAC "Existing Facilities" and per WQCC 20.6.2.5003.B; Wasserhund Inc. is requesting that the previously submitted information be referenced for this permit renewal application and Wasserhund Inc. hereby commits to continue and operate pursuant to the existing permit on-file with OCD until renewed by

#### OCD. Required \$100.00 filing fee is attached hereto.

- III. Location: SW/4 SW/4 Section 20 Township 12S Range 36E
  Submit large scale topographic map showing exact location.- ON File with OCD
- IV. Attach the name and address of the landowner of the facility site.-ON File with OCD
- V. Attach a description of the types and quantities of fluids at the facility.-ON File with OCD
- VI. Attach a description of all fluid transfer and storage and fluid and solid disposal facilities.-ON File with OCD
- VII. Attach a description of underground facilities (i.e. brine extraction well).-ON File with OCD
- VIII. Attach a contingency plan for reporting and clean-up of spills or releases.-ON File with OCD
- IX. Attach geological/hydrological evidence demonstrating that brine extraction operations will not adversely impact fresh water.-ON File with OCD
- X. Attach such other information as is necessary to demonstrate compliance with any other OCD rules, regulations and/or orders.-ON File with OCD

#### XI. CERTIFICATION:

I hereby certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted in this document and all attachments and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information including the possibility of fine and imprisonment.

۳	THE THE STATE OF T	gar agreement with a participating and in participating and in participating and in the second of th
desirable of a month	Name: Larry Gandy	Title: President Wasserhund Inc.
weak-different countries over a chi	Signature: Lay Cardy	Date: June 06, 2018
	Consultant: Wayne Price-Price LLC 505-715-2809 wayneprice@q.com	

#### Public Notice Display Ad: (Lovington, NM "Leader")

Legal notification for 3"x4" newspaper display add per Water Quality Control Commission Regulations 20.6.2.3.108.8.4 NMAC

Wasserhund Inc., P.O. Box 2140 Lovington, New Mexico 88260, Larry Gandy, has filed a permit renewal application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (OCD) to renew the operating permit for a class III brine well for its existing brine and fresh water station previously permitted by the OCD as BW-22.

This site is located in the SW/4, SW/4 of Section 20, Township 12 South, Range 36 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico, approximately one miles west on Highway 380 from the intersection of Hwy 18 and Hwy 380.

Fresh water is injected into the Salado salt formation at a depth ranging from 2165 to 2830 feet below the surface to produce brine water. The site produces approximately 200-300 barrels of brine water per month.

Ground water in this area is approximately 30 feet below the ground surface and has a total dissolved solid content of 600-700 mg/l.

This facility is designed and operated to have no intentional water contaminants discharged to the surface or subsurface for the protection of groundwater. The system has load containment devices to prevent any spills or leaks from reaching the ground surface during operations.

If you have any questions or concerns please do not hesitate to contact Wasserhund Inc.at the address above or you may contact Wayne Price 505-715-2809 or E-mail wayneprice@q.com. Wasserhund Inc. welcomes your input.

The New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (OCD) will accept comments and statements of interest regarding this application and will create a facility-specific mailing list for persons who wish to receive future notices. Interested persons may contact Jim Griswold, Oil Conservation Division (OCD) 505-476-3465 or by writing 1220 South Saint Francis, Santa Fe, New Mexico, 87505.

Para obtener mas información sabre esta solicitud en espanol, sirvase comunicarse par favor: New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department (Depto. Del Energia, Minerals y Recursos Naturales de Nuevo Mexico), Oil Conservation Division (Depto. conservacton Del Petróleo), 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico (Contacto: Carl Chavez, 505-476-3490)

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF CHECK/CASH

I hereby acknowledge receipt of Che	ek No. 1656	dated 06/07/2018
or cash received on 06/12/2013		
from Price, LLC		
for permit renewal BN-		
Submitted by: Carl Chavez		Date: 06/12/18
Submitted to ASD by: Larraine	DeVarges	Date: 06/12/18
Received in ASD by:		Date:
Filing Fee	New Facility:	Renewal:
Modification	Other	
Organization Code 521.07	Applicable FY	118
To be deposited in the Water Quality	Management Fund.	
Full Payment	or Annual In	erement

DATE V RECEIVED	WALK- IN MAIL	NAME ON CHECK	DATE OF CHECK	CHECK/MONEY ORDER#	PROGRAM ACCOUNT CODE	AMOUNT OF CHECK	DATE DEPOSITED	DEPOSITED BY:
8/12/18	*	Price, LLC	81/1/9	1656		200.00		
TOTAL						200.00		
			REVENU	REVENUE TRANSMITTAL SHEET	<b>NL SHEET</b>			
		Description	Fund	Dept.	Share Acct	Sub Acct	Amount	
		Liquid Waste	34000	23200	496402			
		Water Recreation Facilities	40000	28501	496402			
		Food Permit Fees	99100	22600	496402			
		טבורט				4000000000		

#### WASSERHUND, INC. P.O. Box 2140 Lovington, NM 88260-2140

State of the season

June 09, 2018

NM Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. Saint Francis Drive Santa Fe, NM 87505

Fresh Water injected at the Tatum Brine Station (BW-022)

May 2018

360

Brine Water Sold at the Tatum Brine Station (BW-02)

May 2018

350

Pressure on Tatum Brine Station Averaged 260 psi

Sincerely Yours;

Downy Collins